

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	08.12.2025		IA/1/2025 (Interim Relief Application) In WPPIL No.139 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> Heard Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner through V.C., Mr. J.C. Pandey, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent nos.1 to 4, Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the PCB and Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the private respondent. 2. The report of the Pollution Control Board indicates certain lapses in the pollution control measures, the respondent no.6 was required to adhere to. Learned counsel for respondent no.6 submits that the lapses and lacunas pointed out by the 5th respondent have been rectified or are in the process of being rectified. 3. In that view, we are of the opinion that the instant application can be disposed of by permitting the 6th respondent to carry out the corrective measures and thereafter make an application to the 5th respondent for inspection and a fresh report regarding compliance with regard to air and noise pollution be prepared. If such an application is made, the same shall be considered and an inspection conducted by the 5th respondent within a week thereafter. Thereafter, the 6th respondent shall place a copy of the report before this Court for further orders. 4. The application stands ordered accordingly. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 08.12.2025 (G. Narendar, C.J.) 08.12.2025 R/SS

