

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>07.01.2026</u>		WPPIL No. 139 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u> - Mr. Aditya Singh and Mr. Pranav Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. - Mr. B.S. Parihar, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State / respondent Nos. 1 to 4. - Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, learned counsel for respondent No. 5. - Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent No. 6. - The District Level Officer authorized by the Director General of Mines, the District Level officer of the Electricity Distribution Company, Mechanical Engineer from the Public Works Department, and Regional Officer of the Uttarakhand Pollution Control Board shall assist the Court Commissioner to comply with the order dated 30.12.2025. - List the matter after winter vacations. (Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 07.01.2026 Negi (G. Narendar, C.J.) 07.01.2026